

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant

Respondent

Mr N Orme

V

The Green Transport Company Limited

Heard at: Birmingham

On: 21 January 2019

Before: Employment Judge Broughton

Appearances:

Claimant: in person Respondent: Mr I Mack, Managing Director

JUDGMENT

The correct name of the Respondent is as above.

Without admission of liability, confidential settlement terms have been agreed between the parties. As a result, the Claimant's claims and the Respondent's counter claim are dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Broughton

21 January 2019

Note:

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.